PRINTED: 09/12/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345215 B. WING			l	C <b>04/2023</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	04/2023
RIVER TRACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					LOVERS LANE		
				WAS	SHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 660 SS=D	8/3/2023 to 8/4/2023. following intakes were and NC00204399. Sinot result in deficience Discharge Planning F	Process	F	660			8/25/23
		SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/19/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345215	B. WING		C 08/04/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIVER TRACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 250 LOVERS LANE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 660	treatment preference (vii) Document that about their interest is regarding returning (A) If the resident in to the community, the referrals to local corrappropriate entities (B) Facilities must use comprehensive care appropriate, in respificom referrals to local appropriate, in respificom referrals to local appropriate entities. (C) If discharge to the to not be feasible, the made the determinate (viii) For residents we SNF or who are discutted. TCH, assist reside representatives in seprovider by using defimited to SNF, HHAP patient assessment measures, and data the data is available the post-acute care assessment data, didata on resource us the resident's goals preferences. (ix) Document, comon the resident's ne record, the evaluation needs and discharge evaluation must be	tive of the final plan. ident's goals of care and es. a resident has been asked n receiving information to the community. dicates an interest in returning ne facility must document any ntact agencies or other made for this purpose. pdate a resident's e plan and discharge plan, as onse to information received al contact agencies or other me community is determined me facility must document who	F 660			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		5 14/11/0					
		345215	B. WING _	<del>-</del>		8/04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
RIVER TR	ACE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		250 LOVERS LANE			
INIVER III	AOL NONOING AND	REHABILITATION GENTER		WASHINGTON, NC 27889			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	Continued From p	page 2	F 6	60			
	information must l	pe incorporated into the					
		facilitate its implementation and					
		sary delays in the resident's					
	discharge or trans						
	This REQUIREME	ENT is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		review, family interview, and		River Trace Nursing and Re			
		ne facility failed to have an		Center acknowledges receip			
		e planning process in place that a resident who required home		Statement of Deficiencies ar this Plan of Correction to the			
		as referred and accepted for		the summary of findings is fa			
		ischarge and durable medical		correct and in order to maint			
	-	dered and available upon		compliance with applicable r			
		(Resident #1) of three residents		provisions of quality of care			
	reviewed for disch	narge planning. Findings		The Plan of Correction is sul	bmitted as a		
	included:			written allegation of complian	nce.		
		admitted to the facility from the		River Trace Nursing and Rel			
	1 .	023 with cumulative diagnoses,		Center response to this State			
		eluded diabetes mellitus,		Deficiencies does not denote	-		
		ny, chronic respiratory failure, ation, and hypokalemia.		with the Statement of Deficie			
	maculai degenera	піон, ани пурокаїенна.		does it constitute an admissi deficiency is accurate. Furth	-		
	There was no doo	cumentation on the care plan		Trace Nursing and Rehabilita			
		023 for discharge planning prior		reserves the right to refute a			
	to the discharge o			deficiencies in this Statemer			
				Deficiencies through Informa			
	The admission Mi	nimum Data Set assessment		Resolution, formal appeal pr	ocedure		
		evealed Resident #1 was coded		and/or any other administrat	ive or legal		
	as cognitively inta	ct.		proceeding.			
	Documentation in	a Social Narrative progress		Resident #1 no longer reside	es at the		
	note dated 6/28/2	023 revealed a care plan		facility. Facility Social Work			
	_	eduled with the resident		contacted home health provi			
	representative of	Resident #1.		services were set to be initia			
				07/11/2023, upon further col	laboration		
		conducted with the facility Social		with resident and family.			
		23 at 12:30 PM. The Social a care plan meeting was held		An audit was initiated by the	Minimum		
	i vvoikei tevealed a	a care pian meening was neig		An addit was initiated by the	wiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
<b>345215</b> B. WING			C 08/04/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	0-4/2020
					50 LOVERS LANE		
RIVER TR	ACE NURSING AND REI	HABILITATION CENTER			VASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660   Continued From page 3		<b>⇒</b> 3	F 6	660			
	Continued From page 3 with the family of Resident #1 on 6/29/2023. She stated on 7/7/2023, during a telephone conversation, the family of Resident #1 indicated there was a possibility they were going to take Resident #1 to their home.  Documentation on medical equipment supplier order forms revealed on 7/7/2023 at 3:18 PM a prescription for a three in one commode and a wheelchair package was sent to the supplier from the facility for Resident #1.  Documentation on the discharge summary, completed by Nurse #1, dated 7/10/2023 effective 1:51 PM revealed the diagnosis upon admission was "Hypokalemia" and "copy of lab results provided" for recent lab work and pertinent clinical findings relevant to discharge. The documentation on the same form stated Resident #1 was discharging, "Home with son."  Documentation on the discharge instructions, completed by Nurse #1, for Resident #1 dated 7/10/2023 effective 1:51 PM revealed appointment information with a physician, medications were released, vaccination			500	Data Set Nurse (MDS) to ensure all residents had a discharge plan of care place. The MDS nurse will address all concerns identified during the audit to include updating plan of care for resident's desired discharge. The audit will be completed by 8/25/23.  On 08/16/2023 the interdisciplinary teat to include Administrator, Director of Nursing, MDS nurse, Dietary Manager, Activities Director, Social Worker and therapy was educated by the nurse consultant on the requirements of ensuring each resident has a discharge plan of care, that home health services referral is completed/accepted prior to discharge and that durable medical equipment is ordered and available updischarge when indicated. The facility utilize a Discharge Checklist to ensure thorough completion of recommendation of services required prior to/upon discharge.  The Administrator and/or Director of Nursing will audit the Discharge Checklists weekly x 4 weeks then	lit am er, ge es o pon y will e	
	documentation on the discharge instructions did not indicate if any community services or equipment were needed.				monthly x 1 month to ensure home heat services referral is completed and accepted prior to resident discharge ar	nd	
	Documentation in a health status note written by Nurse #1 dated 7/10/2023 at 5:52 PM indicated Resident #1 was discharged from the facility at 5:40 PM with her family. Discharge papers were reviewed and signed. Resident was escorted to the car via wheelchair by staff. All medications were sent home with the resident.				to ensure durable medical equipment is ordered and available upon discharge resident safety when indicated. The Administrator and/or Director of Nursin will address all concerns identified duri the audit to include but not limited to the completion of home health referral, ordering of durable medical equipment	for g ng e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С				
		345215	B. WING _		<del></del>	0	8/04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DI)/ED TD	4.05 NUIDOINO 4ND	DELIA DIL ITATIONI GENTED		250 LOVE	ERS LANE			
RIVER IR	ACE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WASHIN	GTON, NC 27889			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	Continued From p	page 4	F 6	660				
		conducted with Nurse #1 on PM. Nurse #1 revealed she was		wher	n indicated and/or re-training o	of staff.		
	(7/10/2023) for Reworking at the face weeks. Nurse #1 handled the dischbefore. Nurse #1 electronic medical discharging home stated that at the the discharge sun instructions, went with the family, gamedications, and family's vehicle. Nable to stand and under her supervithe wheelchair ba #1 left because it Nurse #1 stated s	and on the day of discharge esident #1 she had been illity for approximately three also revealed she had never arge of a resident from a facility stated she was alerted in the I record that Resident #1 was at 5:30 PM that day. Nurse #1 time of discharge she printed off nmary and the discharge over the resident's medications ave the family the resident's assisted Resident #1 into the lurse #1 stated Resident #1 was pivot into the seat of the vehicle sion. Nurse #1 stated she took ock into the facility after Resident was the facility's wheelchair. The assumed someone else in tup services and equipment for		these Impro x 2 n	Administrator will report the re e audits to the Quality Perform rovement Committee (QAPI) months or until a period of sust pliance.	nance nonthly		
	Resident #1 was	unavailable for interview.						
	of Resident #1 on family explained a Resident #1 home stated they though equipment was so resident had not resident had not resident as the second states and the second states are second states as the second states are second states a	was conducted with the family 8/3/2023 at 2:39 PM. The a decision was made to take e on 7/10/2023. The family the all the services and needed et up by the facility, but the eccived her medical equipment en discharged from the facility.						
	(initially sent to th 7/7/2023) reveale	oment supplier order form e medical equipment supplier on d on 7/10/2023 at 10:11 AM, PM, and 7/11/2023 at 8:31 AM						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345215	B. WING _			C 08/04/202	3	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ACE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 250 LOVERS LANE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	CODE	3370 11/202	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		ETION			
F 660	the supplier requested orders for the request orders for the request the order for the equipment of the order for the equipment of the facility of the facilit	ed the facility provide signed sted equipment. The aled the physician approved ipment on 7/11/2023 at 10:36 ant order was accepted on M.  nail communication sent from orker to the Home Health 10:23 at 10:32 AM stated, "Our 11] [discharged] home will need [Physical al Therapy/Skilled Nursing."  was conducted with the 13/2023 at 4:18 PM. The 14ed she started to set up 12:14 quipment for the home of 12:15 but did not set up home 17/11/2023, after the 18. The Social Worker at go to work on 7/10/2023, for Resident #1. The Social rector of Admissions was her andle discharges in her 18. Worker stated she did not ident #1 was going to 12:23 so she did not set up the	F	360				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345215 B. WING					C 08/04/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIVER TRACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  250 LOVERS LANE  WASHINGTON, NC 27889			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDEPICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	PM. The Director of A Social Worker sets up orders for equipment the therapy department Admissions stated shows worker set up home. An interview was con Administrator on 8/4/2 Administrator at the Administrator at the Administrator at the Resident #1, the facil discharging residents Administrator stated was set up to begin pextended services. The usually the Social Workers and medical discharge but in the cappeared discharge provinces and the peared discharge provinces and the services and medical discharge but in the cappeared discharge provinces and the services and medical discharge but in the cappeared discharge provinces and the services and the services and the services and medical discharge but in the cappeared discharge provinces and the services are services and the services and the services are services and the services and the services and the services are se	admissions stated that the of the home health and for residents as specified by ent. The Director of the assumed the Social health for Resident #1.  Inducted with the facility 2023 at 9:15 AM. The state although she was not the time of the discharge of the that was effective. The can initial care plan meeting planning for discharge or the Administrator stated that torker sets up home health	F 6	60			